
Chaminade (0-17,0-13 PacWest) -vs- Biola (11-8,8-6 PacWest)
02/02/26 at Chase Gym, La Mirada, CA

 
 

 
 
Chaminade 39

Biola 79

Date: 02/02/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 112
Site: Chase Gym, La Mirada, CA
Referees: Enrique Arroyo, Tommy Loera, Alicia Iwakiri

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Chaminade 2 11 10 16 39
Biola 20 20 18 21 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Schuetze,Alyssa * 34 3-12 0-1 7-10 1-5 6 2 0 5 0 0 13
24 Buttery,Selena * 31 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 1 8
01 Parado,Julien * 32 1-8 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 4 1 1 2
13 Dolny,Holly * 32 1-9 0-6 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 4 0 2 2
51 Weaver,Maddy * 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 0
14 Holen,Ashley 20 2-7 0-3 4-4 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 8
22 Squier,Kylie 20 1-5 1-3 3-4 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 1 6
30 Sirianni,Addison 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Gonzales,Finley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 11-48 3-21 14-18 9-21 30 11 6 19 1 6 39

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-12   8.33 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 2-7   28.57 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 1-5   20.00 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 11-48   22.9 % 3-21   14.3 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Nybo,Hanne * 17 4-6 1-2 5-6 2-5 7 1 1 0 1 1 14
04 Moyers,Grace * 14 4-8 4-8 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 12
11 Bantolina,Aliyah * 17 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 8 1 0 0 5
05 Grider,Laney * 19 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 4
23 Goldsmith,Jaycee * 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 0 0 1 2
22 Miller,Camden 16 4-5 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 1 0 3 0 0 11
10 Taylor,Addison 13 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 7
13 Delahoz,MiaGrace 18 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 2 0 2 6
21 Goode,Alyssa 5 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
12 Kubo,Alyssa 24 2-4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 3 4 2 0 4 4
03 Dykstra,Danya 18 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 0 1 2 3
32 Jones,Kayla 11 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 3
01 Cruz,Emily 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 3 3 5 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-56 13-29 8-12 9-31 40 20 23 15 2 13 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 3-5   60.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 3-7   42.86 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 5-10   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 29-56   51.8 % 13-29   44.8 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Chaminade Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Biola
TURNOVER  by DOLNY,HOLLY 09:46

09:31 MISS 3PTR by MOYERS,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,MADDY --
MISS 3PTR by PARADO,JULIEN 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDSMITH,JAYCEE
08:43 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MOYERS,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by NYBO,HANNE
MISS JUMPER by PARADO,JULIEN 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDSMITH,JAYCEE
08:09 MISS JUMPER by NYBO,HANNE

REBOUND DEF by DOLNY,HOLLY --
08:03 FOUL  by BANTOLINA,ALIYAH

TURNOVER  by WEAVER,MADDY 08:01
08:01 STEAL  by NYBO,HANNE
07:47 MISS 3PTR by MOYERS,GRACE

-- REBOUND OFF by NYBO,HANNE
FOUL  by BUTTERY,SELENA 07:43

07:36 MISS LAYUP by GRIDER,LANEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GRIDER,LANEY

07:31 MISS 3PTR by NYBO,HANNE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DOLNY,HOLLY 07:16
REBOUND OFF by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDSMITH,JAYCEE
06:45 MISS LAYUP by BANTOLINA,ALIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by DOLNY,HOLLY(in the paint) 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by NYBO,HANNE
06:04 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NYBO,HANNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BANTOLINA,ALIYAH
TURNOVER  by WEAVER,MADDY 05:38

05:38 SUB OUT by MOYERS,GRACE
05:38 SUB OUT by GOLDSMITH,JAYCEE
05:38 SUB IN by KUBO,ALYSSA
05:38 SUB IN by MILLER,CAMDEN

SUB OUT by WEAVER,MADDY 05:38
SUB IN by HOLEN,ASHLEY 05:38

05:36 TURNOVER  by BANTOLINA,ALIYAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:11
GOOD LAYUP by PARADO,JULIEN(in the paint) 05:01 2-5 H 3

04:39 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NYBO,HANNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BANTOLINA,ALIYAH

MISS 3PTR by DOLNY,HOLLY 04:19
-- REBOUND DEF by NYBO,HANNE

04:10 MISS 3PTR by KUBO,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by HOLEN,ASHLEY --

04:05 FOUL  by NYBO,HANNE
MISS LAYUP by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA(in the paint) 03:50

03:50 BLOCK  by NYBO,HANNE
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIDER,LANEY

03:33 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GRIDER,LANEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BANTOLINA,ALIYAH

03:22 FOUL  by GRIDER,LANEY
03:22 SUB OUT by NYBO,HANNE
03:22 SUB IN by DYKSTRA,DANYA

SUB OUT by PARADO,JULIEN 03:22



SUB IN by SQUIER,KYLIE 03:22
TURNOVER  by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 03:20

03:09 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,CAMDEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIDER,LANEY
02:45 MISS 3PTR by DYKSTRA,DANYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:39 SUB OUT by BANTOLINA,ALIYAH
02:39 SUB IN by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE

SUB OUT by DOLNY,HOLLY 02:39
SUB OUT by SQUIER,KYLIE 02:39
SUB OUT by BUTTERY,SELENA 02:39
SUB IN by PARADO,JULIEN 02:39
SUB IN by SIRIANNI,ADDISON 02:39
SUB IN by WEAVER,MADDY 02:39
MISS JUMPER by PARADO,JULIEN 02:27

02:27 BLOCK  by DYKSTRA,DANYA
REBOUND OFF by PARADO,JULIEN --
MISS LAYUP by WEAVER,MADDY(in the paint) 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE
FOUL  by WEAVER,MADDY 01:59

01:57 2-13 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GRIDER,LANEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KUBO,ALYSSA

TURNOVER  by PARADO,JULIEN 01:42
01:42 STEAL  by GRIDER,LANEY
01:36 2-16 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DYKSTRA,DANYA
01:24 SUB OUT by GRIDER,LANEY
01:24 SUB IN by CRUZ,EMILY

SUB OUT by SIRIANNI,ADDISON 01:24
SUB IN by SQUIER,KYLIE 01:24
TURNOVER  by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 01:09
FOUL  by WEAVER,MADDY 00:54
SUB OUT by HOLEN,ASHLEY 00:53
SUB OUT by WEAVER,MADDY 00:53
SUB IN by DOLNY,HOLLY 00:53
SUB IN by BUTTERY,SELENA 00:53

00:53 2-17 H 15 GOOD FT by MILLER,CAMDEN
00:53 2-18 H 16 GOOD FT by MILLER,CAMDEN

MISS 3PTR by DOLNY,HOLLY 00:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DOLNY,HOLLY 00:38

00:38 STEAL  by KUBO,ALYSSA
FOUL  by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 00:34

00:09 2-20 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,CAMDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Chaminade Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Biola
09:39 FOUL  by KUBO,ALYSSA
09:39 TURNOVER  by KUBO,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by SQUIER,KYLIE 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:53 2-22 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,CAMDEN(in the paint)
08:35 FOUL  by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE
08:20 FOUL  by MILLER,CAMDEN

SUB OUT by PARADO,JULIEN 08:20
SUB IN by SIRIANNI,ADDISON 08:20
GOOD FT by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 08:20 3-22 H 19
GOOD FT by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 08:20 4-22 H 18



08:04 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,CAMDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUTTERY,SELENA --
TURNOVER  by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 07:49

07:49 STEAL  by DYKSTRA,DANYA
07:40 FOUL  by CRUZ,EMILY
07:40 TURNOVER  by CRUZ,EMILY
07:40 SUB OUT by CRUZ,EMILY
07:40 SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,DANYA
07:40 SUB OUT by KUBO,ALYSSA
07:40 SUB OUT by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE
07:40 SUB OUT by MILLER,CAMDEN
07:40 SUB IN by MOYERS,GRACE
07:40 SUB IN by GRIDER,LANEY
07:40 SUB IN by BANTOLINA,ALIYAH
07:40 SUB IN by NYBO,HANNE
07:40 SUB IN by GOLDSMITH,JAYCEE

MISS JUMPER by SQUIER,KYLIE 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:09 MISS 3PTR by MOYERS,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by SQUIER,KYLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BUTTERY,SELENA 06:55 7-22 H 15
ASSIST  by DOLNY,HOLLY --

06:25 MISS LAYUP by BANTOLINA,ALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUTTERY,SELENA --
MISS 3PTR by DOLNY,HOLLY 06:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 06:04
SUB IN by HOLEN,ASHLEY 06:04
MISS 3PTR by SQUIER,KYLIE 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by NYBO,HANNE
FOUL  by BUTTERY,SELENA 05:46

05:46 7-23 H 16 GOOD FT by NYBO,HANNE
05:46 7-24 H 17 GOOD FT by NYBO,HANNE

GOOD 3PTR by SQUIER,KYLIE 05:21 10-24 H 14
ASSIST  by SIRIANNI,ADDISON --

05:07 MISS 3PTR by GRIDER,LANEY
-- REBOUND OFF by NYBO,HANNE

SUB OUT by DOLNY,HOLLY 05:01
SUB IN by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 05:01

04:46 10-27 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BANTOLINA,ALIYAH
-- ASSIST  by GOLDSMITH,JAYCEE

GOOD LAYUP by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA(in the paint) 04:21 12-27 H 15
ASSIST  by BUTTERY,SELENA --

04:02 12-29 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDSMITH,JAYCEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOYERS,GRACE

TURNOVER  by SQUIER,KYLIE 03:40
03:40 STEAL  by GOLDSMITH,JAYCEE

FOUL  by SQUIER,KYLIE 03:24
SUB OUT by SQUIER,KYLIE 03:24
SUB IN by PARADO,JULIEN 03:24

03:24 12-30 H 18 GOOD FT by NYBO,HANNE
03:24 MISS FT by NYBO,HANNE

-- REBOUND OFF by GOLDSMITH,JAYCEE
03:12 12-33 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by MOYERS,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by BANTOLINA,ALIYAH
02:55 FOUL  by GOLDSMITH,JAYCEE

SUB OUT by SIRIANNI,ADDISON 02:55
SUB IN by DOLNY,HOLLY 02:55
GOOD FT by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 02:55 13-33 H 20
MISS FT by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDSMITH,JAYCEE
FOUL  by DOLNY,HOLLY 02:40



02:40 SUB OUT by GOLDSMITH,JAYCEE
02:40 SUB IN by MILLER,CAMDEN
02:40 13-34 H 21 GOOD FT by NYBO,HANNE
02:40 13-35 H 22 GOOD FT by NYBO,HANNE

MISS 3PTR by HOLEN,ASHLEY 02:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,CAMDEN

02:05 TURNOVER  by MILLER,CAMDEN
STEAL  by HOLEN,ASHLEY 02:05
MISS JUMPER by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,CAMDEN
01:40 TURNOVER  by MILLER,CAMDEN

STEAL  by DOLNY,HOLLY 01:40
MISS JUMPER by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by NYBO,HANNE
01:12 MISS JUMPER by GRIDER,LANEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,CAMDEN
00:58 13-38 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by MOYERS,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by BANTOLINA,ALIYAH
MISS 3PTR by BUTTERY,SELENA 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by NYBO,HANNE
00:04 13-40 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by BANTOLINA,ALIYAH(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Chaminade Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Biola
10:00 SUB OUT by MILLER,CAMDEN
10:00 SUB IN by GOLDSMITH,JAYCEE

SUB OUT by HOLEN,ASHLEY 10:00
SUB IN by WEAVER,MADDY 10:00
MISS JUMPER by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA(in the paint) 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDSMITH,JAYCEE
FOUL  by WEAVER,MADDY 09:39

09:20 13-43 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by NYBO,HANNE
-- ASSIST  by BANTOLINA,ALIYAH

09:06 FOUL  by GOLDSMITH,JAYCEE
GOOD FT by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 09:06 14-43 H 29
GOOD FT by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 09:06 15-43 H 28

08:50 MISS 3PTR by MOYERS,GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by BANTOLINA,ALIYAH

08:42 15-45 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by NYBO,HANNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BANTOLINA,ALIYAH

MISS 3PTR by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 08:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:10 15-48 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by MOYERS,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by BANTOLINA,ALIYAH

TURNOVER  by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 07:48
07:48 SUB OUT by MOYERS,GRACE
07:48 SUB OUT by GRIDER,LANEY
07:48 SUB OUT by BANTOLINA,ALIYAH
07:48 SUB OUT by NYBO,HANNE
07:48 SUB OUT by GOLDSMITH,JAYCEE
07:48 SUB IN by CRUZ,EMILY
07:48 SUB IN by DYKSTRA,DANYA
07:48 SUB IN by KUBO,ALYSSA
07:48 SUB IN by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE
07:48 SUB IN by MILLER,CAMDEN

SUB OUT by WEAVER,MADDY 07:48
SUB IN by HOLEN,ASHLEY 07:48

07:35 MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLEN,ASHLEY(in the paint) 07:19 17-48 H 31



07:02 TURNOVER  by MILLER,CAMDEN
MISS 3PTR by PARADO,JULIEN 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by DYKSTRA,DANYA
06:21 TURNOVER  by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE

STEAL  by DOLNY,HOLLY 06:21
GOOD LAYUP by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:16 19-48 H 29
ASSIST  by DOLNY,HOLLY --

06:07 MISS 3PTR by DYKSTRA,DANYA
-- REBOUND OFF by CRUZ,EMILY

06:01 TURNOVER  by CRUZ,EMILY
STEAL  by BUTTERY,SELENA 06:01
MISS 3PTR by DOLNY,HOLLY 05:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BUTTERY,SELENA 05:50
SUB IN by SIRIANNI,ADDISON 05:50
MISS 3PTR by HOLEN,ASHLEY 05:43
REBOUND OFF by DOLNY,HOLLY --

05:40 FOUL  by CRUZ,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA(in the paint) 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,EMILY
05:11 TURNOVER  by CRUZ,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA(in the paint) 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,CAMDEN

04:34 MISS 3PTR by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE
REBOUND DEF by DOLNY,HOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by HOLEN,ASHLEY(in the paint) 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,EMILY
04:10 19-51 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by DYKSTRA,DANYA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by KUBO,ALYSSA
TURNOVER  by DOLNY,HOLLY 03:52

03:52 STEAL  by DYKSTRA,DANYA
03:46 19-53 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by CRUZ,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PARADO,JULIEN 03:27
03:27 STEAL  by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE
03:20 19-55 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,CAMDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRUZ,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by DOLNY,HOLLY(in the paint) 03:03 21-55 H 34
FOUL  by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 02:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:36

02:36 SUB OUT by CRUZ,EMILY
02:36 SUB IN by JONES,KAYLA

SUB OUT by HOLEN,ASHLEY 02:36
SUB IN by SQUIER,KYLIE 02:36

02:36 21-56 H 35 GOOD FT by MILLER,CAMDEN
02:36 MISS FT by MILLER,CAMDEN

REBOUND DEF by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA --
02:31 FOUL  by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE
02:31 SUB OUT by MILLER,CAMDEN
02:31 SUB IN by TAYLOR,ADDISON

TURNOVER  by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 02:17
02:17 STEAL  by KUBO,ALYSSA
01:56 MISS JUMPER by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PARADO,JULIEN 01:56
REBOUND DEF by PARADO,JULIEN --
MISS LAYUP by SQUIER,KYLIE(in the paint) 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ADDISON
01:22 21-58 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,ADDISON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PARADO,JULIEN 01:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ADDISON

FOUL  by SQUIER,KYLIE 00:59
SUB OUT by PARADO,JULIEN 00:59
SUB OUT by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 00:59



SUB IN by HOLEN,ASHLEY 00:59
SUB IN by BUTTERY,SELENA 00:59

00:53 TURNOVER  by JONES,KAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by BUTTERY,SELENA(in the paint) 00:27 23-58 H 35
ASSIST  by HOLEN,ASHLEY --

00:03 MISS JUMPER by JONES,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by SQUIER,KYLIE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Chaminade Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Biola
SUB OUT by DOLNY,HOLLY 10:00
SUB IN by WEAVER,MADDY 10:00
FOUL  by HOLEN,ASHLEY 09:49

09:49 MISS FT by KUBO,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:49 MISS FT by KUBO,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,MADDY --
MISS 3PTR by SIRIANNI,ADDISON 09:30
REBOUND OFF by BUTTERY,SELENA --

09:27 FOUL  by KUBO,ALYSSA
GOOD JUMPER by HOLEN,ASHLEY(in the paint) 09:23 25-58 H 33

09:10 25-61 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,KAYLA
-- ASSIST  by DYKSTRA,DANYA

09:02 FOUL  by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE
08:57 FOUL  by KUBO,ALYSSA
08:57 SUB OUT by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE
08:57 SUB IN by CRUZ,EMILY

GOOD FT by HOLEN,ASHLEY 08:57 26-61 H 35
GOOD FT by HOLEN,ASHLEY 08:57 27-61 H 34
SUB OUT by HOLEN,ASHLEY 08:57
SUB IN by DOLNY,HOLLY 08:57

08:45 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SIRIANNI,ADDISON 08:41
SUB OUT by WEAVER,MADDY 08:41
SUB IN by PARADO,JULIEN 08:41
SUB IN by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 08:41
GOOD 3PTR by BUTTERY,SELENA 08:30 30-61 H 31
ASSIST  by SQUIER,KYLIE --

08:12 MISS LAYUP by JONES,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by DOLNY,HOLLY(in the paint) 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DYKSTRA,DANYA
07:42 30-63 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by KUBO,ALYSSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRUZ,EMILY
TURNOVER  by SQUIER,KYLIE 07:27

07:27 STEAL  by JONES,KAYLA
07:18 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:10 32-63 H 31

07:00 32-65 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ADDISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DYKSTRA,DANYA

06:46 FOUL  by JONES,KAYLA
06:46 SUB OUT by JONES,KAYLA
06:46 SUB IN by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE

TURNOVER  by PARADO,JULIEN 06:39
06:39 STEAL  by KUBO,ALYSSA
06:23 TURNOVER  by KUBO,ALYSSA

STEAL  by PARADO,JULIEN 06:23



MISS LAYUP by PARADO,JULIEN(in the paint) 06:19
REBOUND OFF by PARADO,JULIEN --
TURNOVER  by PARADO,JULIEN 06:14

06:14 STEAL  by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE
05:45 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PARADO,JULIEN(in the paint) 05:34
-- REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,EMILY

05:19 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ADDISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA --

05:14 FOUL  by TAYLOR,ADDISON
GOOD FT by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 05:14 33-65 H 32
MISS FT by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DYKSTRA,DANYA
05:02 MISS 3PTR by KUBO,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by CRUZ,EMILY
04:54 TURNOVER  by CRUZ,EMILY

STEAL  by SQUIER,KYLIE 04:54
04:49 FOUL  by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49
04:49 SUB OUT by KUBO,ALYSSA
04:49 SUB OUT by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE
04:49 SUB IN by GOODE,ALYSSA
04:49 SUB IN by JONES,KAYLA

SUB OUT by DOLNY,HOLLY 04:49
SUB OUT by BUTTERY,SELENA 04:49
SUB IN by HOLEN,ASHLEY 04:49
SUB IN by SIRIANNI,ADDISON 04:49
GOOD FT by SQUIER,KYLIE(fastbreak) 04:49 34-65 H 31
MISS FT by SQUIER,KYLIE(fastbreak) 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by DYKSTRA,DANYA
04:39 TURNOVER  by CRUZ,EMILY
04:35 SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,DANYA
04:35 SUB IN by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE

SUB OUT by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 04:35
SUB IN by WEAVER,MADDY 04:35
TURNOVER  by SQUIER,KYLIE 04:27

04:11 34-68 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ADDISON
-- ASSIST  by JONES,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by HOLEN,ASHLEY 03:57
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAYLA

03:36 MISS JUMPER by CRUZ,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by PARADO,JULIEN --
MISS JUMPER by HOLEN,ASHLEY(in the paint) 03:22
REBOUND OFF by HOLEN,ASHLEY --

03:19 FOUL  by JONES,KAYLA
SUB OUT by SQUIER,KYLIE 03:19
SUB OUT by WEAVER,MADDY 03:19
SUB IN by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 03:19
SUB IN by DOLNY,HOLLY 03:19
GOOD FT by HOLEN,ASHLEY 03:19 35-68 H 33
GOOD FT by HOLEN,ASHLEY 03:19 36-68 H 32

03:18 TURNOVER  by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE
TURNOVER  by HOLEN,ASHLEY 03:00

03:00 STEAL  by GOODE,ALYSSA
02:50 MISS 3PTR by GOODE,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by CRUZ,EMILY
02:43 36-71 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE

-- ASSIST  by CRUZ,EMILY
02:35 FOUL  by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE
02:35 SUB OUT by DELAHOZ,MIAGRACE
02:35 SUB IN by KUBO,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by HOLEN,ASHLEY 02:35



SUB IN by BUTTERY,SELENA 02:35
MISS FT by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 02:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 02:35 37-71 H 34

02:18 MISS 3PTR by GOODE,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by BUTTERY,SELENA --
MISS 3PTR by DOLNY,HOLLY 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ADDISON
01:54 37-74 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by GOODE,ALYSSA

-- ASSIST  by KUBO,ALYSSA
TURNOVER  by DOLNY,HOLLY 01:42

01:42 STEAL  by KUBO,ALYSSA
01:18 37-76 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by KUBO,ALYSSA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:14
SUB OUT by PARADO,JULIEN 01:14
SUB OUT by SCHUETZE,ALYSSA 01:14
SUB OUT by DOLNY,HOLLY 01:14
SUB IN by SQUIER,KYLIE 01:14
SUB IN by GONZALES,FINLEY 01:14
SUB IN by WEAVER,MADDY 01:14

01:04 FOUL  by CRUZ,EMILY
GOOD FT by SQUIER,KYLIE 01:04 38-76 H 38
GOOD FT by SQUIER,KYLIE 01:04 39-76 H 37

00:42 39-79 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by GOODE,ALYSSA
-- ASSIST  by KUBO,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by BUTTERY,SELENA 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by GOODE,ALYSSA


